

STEERING COMMITTEE

Palm Beach County
Board of County Commissioners

South Florida Water Management District

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation

Commission

Florida Inland Navigation District

Palm Beach County League of Cities

ADMINISTRATION

Palm Beach County Department of Environmental

Resources Management

2300 North Jog Road, 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33411-2743 (561) 233-2400 FAX: (561) 233-2414 pbcerm.com LWLI.org

LAKE WORTH LAGOON INITIATIVE STEERING COMMITTEE

October 18, 2023 – 2 p.m. SFWMD Storch Room

Palm Beach County Commissioner, Mayor Gregg K. Weiss - Moderator

I. Welcome and Introductions Mayor Gregg Weiss, PBC

II. Meeting Dates for 2024 Mayor Gregg Weiss, PBC

III. Successes: Legislative Funding for LWLI Ed Chase, PBC

IV. 2023 LWLI Legislative Funding Request Program Matt Mitchell, PBC Project Ranking

V. Discussion: Floating Structure & Derelict Vessel Update Jena McNeal, PBC

Teal Kawana, PBC

VI. Working Groups:

Water and Sediment

Habitat

Phyllis Klarman, SFWMD Mayra Ashton, PBC

VII. LagoonFest

Alicia Andersen, PBC

VIII. Steering Committee Comments/Around the Table SFWMD, DEP, FWC, FIND, PBC and LOC

IX. Public Comment

X. Next Meeting: February 14 at 2pm